34 186.2 Other Deferred Debits II-A-3.8 1,625,539 - - 1,625,539
35 190.10 Accumulated Deferred Federal Income Taxes No Workpaper
36 TOTAL DEFERRED 1,635,904 - 330,000 1,965,904
37
38 TOTAL ASSETS 102,360,298 6,000,874 26,732,912 135,094,084
39
40 EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES
41 EQUITY CAPITAL
42 201 Common Stock Issued No workpaper (1,000) (1,100) (9,620) (11,720)
43 211 Other Paid-In Capital No workpaper (58,188,000) (728,630) (4,767,098) (63,683,728)
44 215 Unappropriated Retained Earnings II-A-3.12 (19,575,803) (12,148,774) 8,241,084 (23,483,493)
45 216 Reacquired Capital Stock No workpaper - - 521,410 521,410
46 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL (77,764,803) (12,878,504) 3,985,776 (86,657,531)
47
48 LONG-TERM DEBT
49 224 |Other Long-term Debt II-C-4 (21,271,167) - - (21,271,167)
50 TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT (21,271,167) - - (21,271,167)
51
52 |CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES Il-A-3

8*
90

00

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No. 50944
Test Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-A-3 Balance Sheet
Witness: Brian Bahr

Original Trial Normalizing and Known and
NARUC Balance Annualizing Measurabl e Adjusted Book

Line Account Description Reference As of 12/31/2019 Adjustments Adjustments As of 12/31/2019
No (a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (g)
53 231 Accounts Payable No workpaper (2,682,844) (14,818) (85,693) (2,783,356)
54 233 Accounts Payable to Affiliated Companies II-A-3.9 14,006,192 5,836,914 (29,210,441) (9,367,335)
55 235 Customers' Deposits-Billing II-B-10 (684,317) (244) (95,934) (780,494)
56 236.11 Accrued Taxes, Taxes Other Than Income No workpaper (497,731) (6,322) (130,241) (634,294)
57 236.12 Accrued Taxes, Income Taxes No workpaper (171,096) - (11,727) (182,824)
58 237.1 Accrued Interest on Long-term Debt No workpaper (117,353) - - (117,353)
59 237.2 Accrued Interest on Other Liabilities No workpaper (12,741) 40 (2,352) (15,053)
60 239 Matured Long-term Debt II-C-4 (1,043,802) - - (1,043,802)
61 241 Miscellaneous Current and Accrued Liabilities No workpaper (1,338,860) (13,246) (84,761) (1,436,868)
62 TOTAL CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES 7,457,447 5,802,323 (29,621,149) (16,361,380)
63
64 DEFERRED CREDITS
65 251 Unamortized Premium on Debt No workpaper 124,026 - - 124,026
66 252 Advances for Construction II-A-3.10 (991,119) (417,414) (27,486) (1,436,018)
67 253 Other Deferred Credits II-A-3.10 (1,980,010) 1,701,182 (320,259) (599,087)
68 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS (2,847,102) 1,283,769 (347,745) (1,911,079)
69
70 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC)
71 271.1 Customer Contributions II-B-10 (92,583) - (346,136) (438,719)
72 271.2 Developer Contributions II-B-10 (9,820,302) - (402,056) (10,222,358)
73 272 Accumulated Amortization II-B-10 1,978,213 - 621,476 2,599,689
74 TOTAL NET (CIAC) (7,934,672) - (126,716) (8,061,388)
75
76 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
77 281 Accel erated Amortization No workpaper -
78 282 Liberalized Depreciation II-E-3.5 - (45,349) (432) (45,781)
79 283 Other II-E-3.5 - (163,113) (622,646) (785,759)
80 TOTAL ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES - (208,462) (623,078) (831,540)
81
82 TOTAL LIABILITIES & OTHER CREDITS (24,595,494) 6,877,630 (30,718,689) (48,436,554)
83 TOTAL EQUITY, LIABILITIES & OTHER CREDITS (102,360,297) (6,000,874) (26,732,912) (135,094,085)

Note: The source of any amounts included in this schedule without formulas or other references is from the underlying accounting records.

It-A-3

000849

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No. 50944
Test Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-A-3.1 Comparative Balance Sheet
Witness: Brian Bahr

NARUC
Line Account Description Reference As of 12/31/2019 As of 12/31/2018

No (a) (b) (C) (d) (e)
1 UTILITY PLANT
2 101 Utility Plant in Service II-A-3 154,886,257 142,628,825

101 Parent Company Assets - Net II-A-3 - -

[…]

- Advances made by the utility to its parent corporation arise from the parent company cash management policies to
sweep any cash balances from the utility.

- Advances made by the parent company to the utility arise from the following:

• Cash management policy to make cash payments for accounts payable from the parent company cash account

• Allocation of parent company indirect costs for services related to executive management, legal, information
technology, finance, human resources, facilities and internal audit (see Cost Allocation Manual for more detail)

• Capital requirements

- Future advances from or repayments to SouthWest will depend on future capital requirements and the level of earnings
by Monarch. It is anticipated that capital requirements will increase the advances made by SouthWest in the near
future.

No Workpapers

Il-A-3.13

Monarch Utilities ILP
Docket No 50944
Test Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-B Rate Base Sttmmai·y
Witness. Brian Bahr

Normalization K&M Adjusted Functionalization
Line Description Reference Monarch Total Adjustment Adjustment Monarch Total Func Factor Water Wastewater

No (a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
1 Net Plant In Service
2 Oi·iginal Cost of Utility Plant II-B (W)&(S) $ 154,886,255 $ (116,227) $ 26,166,526 $ 180,936,551 WTR-WWR $ 156,891,073 $ 24,045,480
3 Less. Accumulated Depreciation II-B-3 (65,165,621) 5,745,649 (9,939,739) (69,359,714) WTR-WWR (61,102,196) (8,257,518)
4 Net Plant in Service 89,720,630 5,629,422 16,226,788 111,576,810 95,788,878 15,787,962
5
6 Other Rate Base Items
7 Construction Work in Progress II-B-2 1,454,748 - 31,646 ],486,395 WTR-WWR 1,288,520 197,875
8 Plant Held for Future Use II-B-4
9 Accumulated Provisions II-B-5

10 Materials & Supplies II-8-6 381,016 - 2,569 383,585 WTR-WWR 338,589 44,996
11 Working Capital II-B-7 1,441,199 - - 1,411,199 Direct 1,281,597 159,602
12 Prepayments TI-8-8 225,011 - 11,411 236,422 WTR-WWR 152,132 84,290
13 Storm Damage and Extraordinary Property Loss II-B-9
11 Other Rate Base Items II-8-10 (9,610,107) (417,658) (250,136) (10,277,901) WTR-WWR (9,036,824) (1,241,077)
15 Regulatory Awets II-B-11 - -
16 Accumulated Deferred Income iaxes II-E-3 5 (208,467) - (623,078) (831,540) WTR-WWR (848,743) 17,203
]7 Accumulated LT Deferred Regulatory Asset - Excess Deferred FIT II-E-3 17 (407,802) - - (407,802) Direct (405,768) (2,034)
18 Parent Company Allocated Rale 8ase WP/ II-B - 1,575,128 1,575,128 WTR-WWR 1,386,113 189,015
19 Total Other Rate Base Items (6,724,396) (417,658) 747,540 (6,394,511) (5,844,384) (550,129)
20
21 Total Rate base 82,996,234 5,211,764 16,974,328 105,182,326 89,944,493 15,237,833
22
23

Note: The soul·ce of any amounts included in this schedule without formulas or otliei· references is fiom the underlying accounting records.

000864

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No. 50944
Test Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-B (W) Rate Base Summary - Water
Witness: Brian Bahr

Normalization K&M Adjusted Functionalization
Line Description Reference Monarch Total Adjustment Adjustment Monarch Total Func. Factor Water Wastewater
No (a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
1 Net Plant In Service
2 Original Cost of Utility Plant II-B-1 (W)&(SH) $ 130,868,625 $ (144,078) $ 26,166,526 $ 156,891,073 WTR-DIRECT $ 156,891,073 $
3 Less: Accumulated Depreciation II-B-3 (W)&(SH) (55,588,225) 4,425,767 (9,939,739) (61,102,196) WTR-DIRECT (61,102,196)
4 Net Plant in Service 75,280,401 4,281,689 16,226,788 95,788,878 95,788,878
5
6 Other Rate Base Items
7 Construction Work in Progress II-B-2 1,256,874 31,646 1,288,520 1,288,520
8 Plant Held for Future Use II-B-4 - - -
9 Accumulated Provisions II-B-5 - -

10 Materials & Supplies II-B-6 336,020 - 2,569 338,589 WTR-WWR 338,589
11 Working Capital II-B-7 1,281,597 - - 1,281,597 WTR-WWR 1,281,597
12 Prepayments II-B-8 140,721 11,411 152,132 WTR-WWR 152,132
13 Storm Damage and Extraordinary Property Loss II-8-9
14 Other Rate Base Items II-B-10 (8,369,030) (417,658) (250,136) (8,619,166) WTR-WWR (8,619,166)
15 Regulatory Assets II-B-11
16 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes II-E-3.5 - - - WTR-WWR

Accumulated LT Deferred Regulatory Asset - Excess
17 Deferred FIT II-3.17 (405,768) - - (405,768) (405,768)
18 Parent Company Allocated Rate Base WP/II-B 1,386,113 1,386,113 WTR-WWR 1,386,113
19 Total Other Rate Base Items (5,759,587) (204,510) (4,577, 984) (4,577, 984)
20
21 Total Rate Base 69,520,814 16,022,278 91,210,894 91,210,894
22

Note: The source of any amounts included in this schedule without formulas or other references 1S from the underlying accounting records.

Il-8 (W)

99
80
00

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No. 50944
Test Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-B (S) Rate Base Summary - Wastewater
Witness: Brian Bahr

Normalization K&M AdJusted Functionalization
Line Description Reference Monarch Total AdJustment Adjustment Monarch Total Func. Factor Water Wastewater

No (a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
1 Net Plant In Service
2 Original Cost of Utility Plant II-8-1 (S)&(SH) $ 24,017,629 $ 27,851 $ - $ 24,045,480 WW-DIRECT $ - $ 24,045,480
3 Less. Accumulated Depreciation II-B-1 (S)&(SH) (9,577, 400) 1,319,882 - (8,257,518) WW-DIRECT - (8,257,518)
4 Net Plant in Service 14,440,230 - 15,787,962 - 15,787,962
5
6 Other Rate Base Items
7 Construction Work in Progress II-B-2 197,875 - - 197,875 WW-DIRECT - 197,875
8 Plant Held for Future Use II-B-4
9 Accumulated Provisions II-B-5

10 Materials & Supplies II-B-6 44,996 - 44,996 WTR-WWR - 44,996
11 Working Capital II-B-7 159,602 - - 159,602 WTR-WWR - 159,602
12 Prepayments II-B-8 84,290 - 84,290 WTR-WWR - 84,290
13 Storm Damage and Extraordinary Property Loss II-B-9 - - -
14 Other Rate Base Items II-B-10 (1,241,077) - - (1,241,077) WTR-WWR - (1,241,077)
15 Regulatory Assets II-B-11
16 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes II-E-3.5 - WTR-WWR

Accumulated LT Deferred Regulatory Asset - Excess
17 Deferred FIT II-3.17 (2,034) - (2,034) (2,034)
18 Parent Company Allocated Rate Base WP/II-B - 189,015 189,015 WTR-WWR 189,015
19 Total Other Rate Base Items (756,347) 189,015 (567,332) - (567,332)
20
21 Total Rate Base 13,683,882 189,015 15,220,630 - 15,220,630
22
23

Note. The source of any amounts Included in this schedule without formulas or other references is from the underlying accounting records.

Il-B (S)

99
80

00

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No 50944
Test Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-B-1 Original Cost of Utility Plant - Total Company
Witness· George Freitag

Functionalization
Normalization K&M Adjusted

Line Description Reference Monarch Total Adjustment Adjustment Monarch Total Func. Factor Water Wastewater
No (a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (q) (h) (i)

1 Original Cost of Water Utility Plant II-B-1 (W) $ 131,042,416 $ (7,326,033) $ 26,166,526 $ 149,882,908 WTR-DIRECT $ 149,882,908 i
2 Original Cost of Sewer Utility Plant II-B-1 (S) 24,041,328 (951,507) - 23,089,821 WW-DIRECT - 23,089,821
3 Original Cost of Shared Plant- II-B-1 (SH) (197,489) 8,161,313 - 7,963,824 WTR-WWR 7,008,165 955,659
4
5 Total Company Original Cost of Utility Plant $ 154,886,255 $ (116,227) $ 26,166,526 $ 180,936,554 $ 156,891,073 $ 24,045,480
6

7
8

Note I-he source of any amounts included in this schedule without formulas or other references is from the underlying accounting records

No Workpapers

Il-B-1

000867

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No. 50944
l-est Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-B-1 (W) Original Cost of Utility Plant - Water Operations
Wltness: George Freitag

Account Normalization K&M Adjusted Functionalization
Line No Description Reference Monarch per Book AdJustment Adjustment Monarch Total Func. Factor Water Wastewater

No (a) (b) (C) Cd) (e) (f) (q) (h) (i) (])
1 301 Organization No Workpaper $ - $ - W -)IRCC-- $ $
2 302 Franchises No Workpaper - - - - W---)IR[C-
3 30] Land and Land Rights II - B-1.2(W) 2,047,584 (133) 779,407 2,826,858 W - -)IRCC- 2,826,858
4 304 Structures and Improvements II - B-1.2(W) 15,762,056 (1,578,381) 1,841,127 16,024,802 W---)IREC- 16,024,802
5 305 Collecting and Impounding Reset·voi rs II - B-1.2(W) - - (11,426) (11,426) W --)IR[C- (11,426)
6 306 Lake, River and Other Intakes II - B-l.2(W) 283,840 (3,706) 66,217 346,351 W --)IRCC- 346,351
7 307 Wells and Springs II - 8-1.2(W) 15,818,990 (1,097,515) 3,570,726 18,292,201 W--- -)IREC 18,292,201
8 308 Infillration Galleries and runneis No Workpaper - - W---)IREC- -
9 309 Supply Mains No Workpaper - - - W-:-)IREC-

10 310 Power Generation Equipment II - B-1.2(W) 6,545,718 (783,852) 917,848 6,679,714 W- -)IREC 6,679,714
11 311 Piimpi rig Equipment II - 8-1.2(W) 11,126,269 (552,309) 2,981,920 13,555,880 W -)IREC- 13,555,880
12 320 Water Treatment Equipment II - B-1.2(W) 5,696,030 (357,969) 1,451,987 6,/90,048 W -- -)IREC- 6,790,048
13 330 Distribution Reset·voirs and Standpipes II - 8-1 2(W) 15,826,853 (1,354,326) 4,129,663 18,602,189 W---)IREC 18,602,189
14 331 Transmission and Distribution Mains II - B-1.2(W) 49,482,602 (1,605,743) 7,921,912 55,798,771 W ~-)IREC 55,798,771
15 333 Services II - 8-1 2(W) 663,579 (91,8/5) 225,433 797,137 W I-)IREC 797,137
16 334 Meters and Meter Installations II - 8-1.2(W) 5,415,466 (22,589) 1,754,084 7,146,961 W---)IR[C- 7,146,961
17 335 Hydrants II - B-1.2(W) 313,003 (7,340) 141,259 446,922 W---)IREC- 446,922
18 336 Backflow Prevention Device% No Workpaper - - W-- -)IREC-
19 339 Other· Plant Miscellaneous Equipment: II - B-1 2(W) - - 4,100 4,100 W---)IREC 4,100
20 340 Office Furniture and Equipmert II - 8-l.7(W) 414,899 (3,683) 54,799 466,015 W---)1REC 466,015
21 341 Transportation Equipment II - B-1 2(W) 150,037 - 73,234 223,271 W- -)IREC- 223,271
22 342 Stores Equipment No Workpaper - - - - W :-JIREC-
23 343 Tools, Sliop and Gaiage Equipment II - 8-1 2(W) 435,782 (4,688) 20,566 451,660 W-1-)IREC- 451,660
24 344 Laboratory Equipment II - B-1.2(W) 124,467 (1,229) 4,484 127,722 W-t-)IREC- 127,722
25 345 Power Operated Equipment No Workpaper 46,444 - 701 47,145 W- t-)IREC 47,145
26 346 Communication Equipment II - B-1.2(W) 1,010,408 (49,501) 237,843 1,198,750 W- 2-)IREC 1,198,750
27 347 Miscellaneous Equipment II - B-1.2(W) 67,504 (308) 641 67,837 W-t-)IREC- 67,837
28 348 Other Tangible Plant II - B-1.2(W) (189,114) 189,114 1 0 WN-)IREC- 0
29
30
31 Total Original Cost of Plant - Water Operations 131,012,416 (7,326,033) 26,]66,526 149,882,908 149,882,908

Note The source of any amounts included in this schedule without formulas or other refei'ences 1 S from the underlying accounting records

Il-B 1 (W)

000868

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No 50944
Test Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-B-1 (S) Original Co5t of Utility Plant - Wastewater Operations
Witness· George Fi·eitag

Account Normalization K&M Adjusted Functionalization
Line No Description Reference Monarch Total Adjustment Adjustment Monarch Total Func. Factor Water Wastewater

No (a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (q) (h) (i) (i)
1 351 Organization No Woi kpapei· - - - W«)ZREC- -
2 352 Franchises No Workpaper 14,999 14,999 WN-)IREC 14,999
3 353 Land and Land Rights No Workpaper 31,351 - 31,351 WN-)=REC- - 31,351
4 354 Structures and Improvements II-B-1 2(S) 6,973,482 (409,907) 6,563,575 WV-).REC- - 6,563,575
5 355 Power Generation Equipment No Workpaper 94,463 94,463 WN-)--REC- - 94,463
6 360 Collection Sewei·s - Force II-B-1 2(S) 3,444,976 (51,741) 3,393,235 W«)ZREC-- - 3,393,235
7 361 Collection Sewers - Gravity II-B-1.2(S) 4,169,612 (185,531) 3,984,081 WN-).REC- - 3,984,081
8 362 Special Collecting Structures No Workpaper - - WN-)ZREC-
9 363 Services to Customers II-B-1.2(S) 61,672 (322) 61,350 Wd-)ZREC- - 61,350

10 364 Flow Measuring Devices II-B-1 2(S) 161,309 (2,403) 158,906 WW-)ZREC- - 158,906
11 365 Flow Measuring Installations No Workpaper - - WN-)=REC-
12 366 Reuse Services No Workpaper - - WW-)EREC
13 367 Reuse Meters and Meter Installations II-B-1.2(S) 19,551 (7,464) 12,08/ WW-).REC- - 12,087
14 370 Receiving Wells II-B-1 2(S) 1,413,166 (15,749) 1,397,417 WW-).REC- - 1,397,417
15 371 Pumping Equipment. II-B-1 2(S) 3,346,190 (206,859) 3,139,331 WN-)=REC- - 3,139,331
16 374 Reuse Distribution Resei·voirs No Workpaper - - - WW-)-REC-
17 375 Reuse Transmission and Distribution System No Workpaper - - WN-)=REC-
18 380 Treatment and Di sposal Equipment II-B-1 2(S) 3,770,129 (57,116) 3,713,013 Wd-D=REC- - 3,713,013
19 381 Pl ant Sewers No Workpaper - - WN-).REC-
20 382 Outfall Sewer Lines II-B-1.2(S) 276,431 (3,253) 273,178 WN-).REC- - 273,178
21 389 Other Plant and Misc Equipment No Workpaper - - - W4-)ZREC-
22 390 Office Fuinftute and Equipment No Workpaper 13,381 (1,214) 12,167 WN-).REC- - 12,167
23 391 Transportation Equipment No Workpaper - - - WV-)ZREC-
24 392 Stores Equipment No Workpaper - - WN-).REC-
25 393 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment No Workpaper 54,565 54,565 WV-).REC- - 54,565
26 394 Laboratory Equipment II-B-1 2(S) 4,207 (338) 3,869 WV-DIRECT - 3,869
27 395 Power-Operated Equipmenl II-B-1.2(S) 122,331 (506) 121,825 WN-D-REC- - 121,825
28 396 Communication Equipment- II-B-1.2(S) 69,513 (9,104) 60,409 WN-DIREC- - 60,409
29 397 Miscellaneous Equipment No Workpaper - - WN-DIREC
30 398 Olher Tangible Plant No Workpaper - - WW-DIREC
31
32 Total Original Cost of Plant - Wastewater Operations $ 24,041,328 $ (951,507) $ - $ 23,089,821 $ - $ 23,089,821

Note· The soul·ce of any amounts included in this 5chedule without formulas or other references 1 S from the underlying accounting records.

Il·B-1 (S)

69
80

00

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No. 50944
lest Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule ZI-B-1 (SH) Ot iginal Cost of Utility Plant - Shared Plant
Witness George Frei lag

Account Normalization Adjusted Functionalization
Line No Description Reference Monarch Total Adjustment Monarch Total Func. Factor Water Wastewater

No (a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (q) (h) (i)
1 303 Land and Land Rights No Workpaper 225,967 - 225,967 WTR-WWR 198,851 27,116
2 304 Structures and Improvements II-B-1.2(SH) 57,502 (4,644) 52,858 WTR-WWR 46,515 6,343
3 307 Wells and Springs II-B-1 2(SH) 862,950 (671,883) 191,067 WTR-WWR 168,139 22,928
4 310 Power Generation Equipment- No Workpaper 98,427 - 98,427 WTR-WWR 86,616 11,811
5 311 Pumping Equipment No Workpaper 109,000 - 109,000 WTR-WWR 95,920 13,080
6 320 Water Irealment Equipment No Workpaper 7,100 - 7,100 wrn-WWR 6,248 852
7 330 Distribution Reservoirs and Standpipes No Workpaper 351,889 - 351,889 Writ-WWR 309,662 42,227
8 331 Transmission and Distribution Mains II-B-1 2(SH) 1,384,023 (10,837) 1,373,186 WTR-WWR 1,208,404 164,782
9 334 Meters and Meter Installation,4 No Workpaper 56,479 56,429 WIR-WWR 49,658 6,771
]0 335 Hydrants No Workpaper 103,960 - 103,960 Wl R-WWR 91,485 12,475
11 340 Office Furniture and Equipment IT-B-1.2(SH) 1,425,169 (372, 432) 1,057,737 WTR-WWR 926,409 126,328
12 341 rransportation Equipment No Workpaper 3,279,210 - 3,779,210 WTR-WWR 2,885,705 393,505
13 343 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment No Workpaper 57,215 57,245 WTR-WWR 50,376 6,869
]4 344 Laboratory Equipment No Workpaper 8,816 - 8,816 Wl R-WWR 7,758 1,058
15 345 Power Operated Equipment No Workpaper 410,356 - 410,356 WTR-WWR 361,113 49,243
16 346 Communication Equipment No Workpaper 2,621 - 7,621 WTR-WWR 2,306 315
17 347 Miscellaneous Equipment. No Workpaper - - WIR-WWR
18 348 Other Tangible Plant II-B-1 2(SH) (9,224,979) 9,224,979 - Wl R-WWR -
19 354 Structures and Improvements No Workpaper 44,601 - 44,601 Wl R-WWR 39,249 5,352
20 360 Collection Sewers - Force No Workpaper - - WTR-WWR
21 361 Collection Sewers - Gravity II-B-1 2(SH) 309,175 (1,935) 307,240 WIR-WWR 270,371 36,869
22 367 Special Collecting Structures No Workpaper - - WTR-WWR -
23 371 Pumping Equipment II-B-1.2(SH) 2,609 (1,935) 674 WTIt-WWR 593 81
24 380 Treatment and Disposal Equipment No Workpaper - - WTR-WWR -
25 381 Planl Sewers No Workpaper - - - WTR-WWR -
26 390 Office Furniture and Equipment II-B-1 2(Sll) 104,686 - 104,686 WTR-WWR 92,]24 12,562
27 395 Power Operated Equipment II-B-1 2(SH) 125,755 - 125,755 WTR-WWR 110,664 15,091
28
29 Total Original Cost of Plant - Shared Plant No Workpaper (197,489) 8,161,313 7,963,824 7,008,165 955,659

Note The source of any amounts lncl uded ill this schedule without formulas or other references is from the underlying accounting records.

ll-B-1 (SH)

000870

Monarch Utilities I L.P.
Docket No. 50944
Test Year Ending 12/31/2019
Schedule II-B-1.1 Original Cost of Utility Plant for Water/Wastewater
Witness: Terry Benton and Timothy Williford

Information submitted in response to this requirement is only for those assets not
previously approved by the Commission for inclusion in Rate Base. In regards to
the instructions information will be provided only for assets or projects with a